[Substance Abuse and Crime Prevention Act of 2000--Approval of County Plan.]

pursuant to the Substance Abuse and Crime Prevention Act of 2000.

Substance Abuse and Crime Prevention Act of 2000"; and,

coordination, funding and provision of services under the Act; and,

Resolution approving the San Francisco County Plan for Fiscal Year 2001-2002

WHEREAS, The voters of the State of California passed Proposition 36,"The

WHEREAS, The Act requires that certain non-violent drug possession offenders

WHEREAS, Under the Act, services are mandated to begin July 1, 2001; and,

WHEREAS, The County is required under section 9515, Title 9, of the California Code

WHEREAS, The County Plan proposed by the San Francisco Department of Public

Resolved, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the San Francisco County

Plan for fiscal year 2001-2002 pursuant to the Substance Abuse and Crime Prevention Act of

Health for the fiscal year 2001-2002 is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File

No. _____, which is hereby declared to be a part of this Resolution as if set forth fully herein;

receive substance abuse treatment in the community rather than be incarcerated; and,

of Regulations, to adopt a County Plan for fiscal year 2001-2002 that provides for the

10

2000.

mother haly MI

MITCHELL KATZ, M.D.

RECOMMENDED:

now, therefore, be it

Director of the Health Department

Supervisors Leno, Newsom, Sandoval

Department of Public Health BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010923

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the San Francisco County Plan for Fiscal Year 2001-2002 pursuant to the Substance Abuse and Crime Prevention Act of 2000.

May 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 010923

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 29, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN - 6 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board